FORM <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 6-93)	07-20-199	39 REET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab Settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼			▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissions	10109350	attached original do	ocuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving p	arty(ies)
Raymond J. GORTE and John M. VOHS		Name: The Trustees of th	e University of Pennsylvania
		Internal Address:	
		7.7%	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? □Yes ■No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: 3700 Mark	et Street, Suite 300
■ Assignment □ Merg	jer		
□ Security Agreement □ Char	nge of Name		
□ Other		City: Philadelphia State:	Pennsylvania Zip: 19104-3147
Execution Date: 10 June 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ■ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s If this document is being filed together wi		xecution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/261,324			
03/201,324	Additional numbers att	ached? □ Yes ■ No	
E. Name and address of party to whom sorry			d potents involved: 1
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		Total number of applications an	d patents involved: 1
Name: Mark E. Fejer		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Pauley Petersen Kinne & Fejer		■ Enclosed	
	<del></del> [	☐ Authorized to be charged to de	eposit account
Street Address: 2800 West Higgins Road		8. Deposit Account :	
Suite 365		(Attach duplicate copy of this pag	e if paying by deposit account)
City: Hoffman Estates State: IL	Zip: 60195		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, to fithe original document	he foregoing information is	true and correct and any attached o	copy is a true copy
· ·	14.4	157.	- 1 1 1 A
Mark E. Fejer  Name of Person Signing		ature T	15 1, 1 - 1949 Date 8
Regis. No. 34,817 Total numb	er of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and do	cument: 2
Attorney Mail Docket No.:		th required cover sheet information to: or Patents, Box Assignments	60
GRI-98-024		n, D.C. 20231	cument: 2 Date 9
or enclosed) is	being deposited with the Uni essed to: Assistant Commiss 1999	ng with any paper referred to as being sted States Postal Service as First Class Roner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 2	wali in an 💮
Date 14	7.7 Signature	Jack E. Frig	20/1999

11

PATENT P1009/10

REEL: 010094 FRAME: 0372

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned: Raymond J. Gorte, and John M. Vohs, the undersigned, hereby sell and assign to The Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania a non-profit corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania having its principal place of business at 3700 Market Street, Suite 300, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19104-3147 (the Assignee) his/her/their entire right, title and interest

in the invention(s) known as Method for Solid Oxide Fuel Cell Anode Preparation for which application(s) for patent under the United States Application has (have) been executed by the undersigned on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ (also known as US Application No. 09/261,324, filed March 3, 1999), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) and divisionals and the continuing applications thereof to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing, divisional, reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby represents that undersigned has (they have) full right to convey undersigned entire interest herein assigned, and that undersigned has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their name(s).

Date: 6/10/99 Signature of Inventor:

RAYMOND J. GORTE

Date: 6/10/99 Signature of Inventor:

JOHN M. VOHS

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA:

SS

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA:

On this Oday of hose 19% before me personally came the above named Anymond to me personally known and known to me to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

NOTARIAL SEAL TERESA M. DUNN, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires Aug. 12, 1999

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/19/1999 REEL: 010094 FRAME: 0373